

HB0125/403527/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 125
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Rogers**” and substitute “**Delegates Rogers, Arikan, Cardin, Conaway, Kaufman, Pasteur, Phillips, Schmidt, Taylor, Toles, and Williams**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike “armed forces” and substitute “**UNIFORMED SERVICES**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A**”; in line 13, strike “For good cause shown,” and substitute “**1.**”; in line 14, strike “if” and substitute “**IF**”; in line 15, after “recording” insert “**; AND**”

2. IF THE CLERK HAS REDACTED THE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF THE PERSON IN INTEREST FROM ANY PORTION OF THE BOOK OR ELECTRONIC RECORD;

strike in their entirety lines 16 through 19, inclusive; in line 20, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**(3)**”; and in line 28, strike “For good cause shown, to” and substitute “**TO**”.